
No. PW100102-04

$28,390.33

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

FINAL 
QUANTITIES

INSTALLED 
PRICE

BALANCE 
REMAINING

1
MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $2,277.00 $2,277.00 1 $2,277.00 $0.00

2
ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER EA 1.00 $135.30 $135.30 1 $135.30 $0.00

3
IMPORTED BORROW LS 1.00 $499.40 $499.40 1 $499.40 $0.00

4
TOPSOIL CY 65.00 $22.12 $1,437.80 65 $1,437.80 $0.00

5
REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SY 3.00 $38.50 $115.50 3 $115.50 $0.00

6
REMOVE CURB LF 206.00 $8.66 $1,783.96 217.3 $1,881.82 $97.86

7
REMOVE SIDEWALK SF 1,145.00 $1.09 $1,248.05 794 $865.46 ($382.59)

8
REMOVE CONCRETE DRAIN PAN SF 122.00 $2.50 $305.00 122 $305.00 $0.00

9
GRAVEL SURFACING TN 1.00 $31.90 $31.90 7.25 $231.28 $199.38

10
AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 TN 7.00 $146.30 $1,024.10 18.22 $2,665.59 $1,641.49

11
AC, CLASS G, TYPE 2 TN 2.00 $189.20 $378.40 1 $189.20 ($189.20)

12
CURB & GUTTER LF 186.00 $16.20 $3,013.20 219 $3,547.80 $534.60

13
INSTALL 4' CONCRETE DRAIN PAN SF 122.00 $4.46 $544.12 138.8 $619.05 $74.93

14
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" REINFORCED SF 100.00 $4.48 $448.00 100 $448.00 $0.00

15
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 1,550.00 $2.62 $4,061.00 1259.6 $3,300.15 ($760.85)

16
INSTALL 42" X 29" CMP ARCH PIPE LF 8.00 $102.03 $816.24 10 $1,020.30 $204.06

17
INSTALL 24" RCP FLARED END EA 1.00 $662.20 $662.20 1 $662.20 $0.00

18 INSTALL 4' X 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE 
RETAINING WALL LF 10.00 $69.74 $697.40 15 $1,046.10 $348.70

19
SIDEWALK UNDERDRAIN EA 1.00 $1,160.50 $1,160.50 1 $1,160.50 $0.00

20
BLANKET, EROSION CONTROL SY 410.00 $3.85 $1,578.50 550 $2,117.50 $539.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
NOVEMBER 15, 2001

CONTRACTOR:  STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS

MIP01-1097



No. PW100102-04

21
SEED, FERTILIZER & MULCH SY 1,200.00 $0.60 $720.00 1200 $720.00 $0.00

22
SODDING SY 28.00 $3.97 $111.16 0 $0.00 ($111.16)

23
TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $2,145.00 $2,145.00 1 $2,145.00 $0.00

24 TYPE B ADVANCED WARNING ARROW 
PANEL EA 1.00 $825.00 $825.00 0 $0.00 ($825.00)

25
INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $2,371.60 $2,371.60 1 $2,371.60 $0.00

$28,390.33 $29,761.54 $1,371.21

 
   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $28,390.33

           CCO #1F  NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $1,371.21
           CCO #2  
           CCO #3  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $29,761.54

PRIOR TOTAL = CHANGE TO DATE:

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

TOTAL

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

FINANCE:  

MAYOR:  

ENGINEER:  

CONTRACTOR: 

DATE:



No. PW100102-04

$28,390.33

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

6 REMOVE CURB

7 REMOVE SIDEWALK

9 GRAVEL SURFACING

10 AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1

11 AC, CLASS G, TYPE 2

12 CURB & GUTTER

13 INSTALL 4' CONCRETE DRAIN PAN

15 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"

16 INSTALL 42" X 29" CMP ARCH PIPE

18 INSTALL 4' X 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE R

20 BLANKET, EROSION CONTROL

22 SODDING

24 TYPE B ADVANCED WARNING ARROW PANE

PREPARED BY: Larry Chilstrom DATE:

(INCREASE 33 L.F.) NORMAL VARIATION

NOVEMBER 15, 2001

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. (TYPE # HERE)

MIP01-1097

(DECREASE 28 SY) WAS NOT NEEDED

(INCREASE 2 L.F.) NEEDED TO MAKE DRAINAGE/CORNER WORK BETTER

(INCREASE 5 L.F.) ADDED LENGTH TO IMPROVE DRAINAGE

(DECREASE 290.4 S.F.) COLT LANE SIDEWALK COMPLETED IN ANOTHER CONTRACT

(INCREASE 16.8 S.F.) NORMAL VARIATION

(DECREASE 1 EACH) WAS NOT NEEDED

CONTRACTOR:  STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.

(INCREASE 11.3 L.F.) NORMAL VARIATION

MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

REASON FOR CHANGE

(INCREASE 140 SY) ADDED QUANTITY TO IMPROVE DRAINAGE - FIT DITCH'S

(DECREASE 351 S.F.) COLT LANE SIDEWALK COMPLETED IN ANOTHER CONTRACT

(INCREASE 6.25 TON) DUE TO MORE NEEDED AT  FALLS DRIVE

(INCREASE 11.22 TON) NORMAL VARIATION

(DECREASE 1 TON) NORMAL VARIATION


